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CHAPTER 493

AN ACT to amend 147.03, 147.05 and 147.08 of the statutes, relating to
the basic science law.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 147.08 of the statutes is amended to read:

147.03 The governor, with the advice and consent of the senate, shall
appoint the state board of examiners in the basic sciences. The board
shall consist of 3 lay educators in the biological or physical sciences, none
of whom szhall be on the faculty of any school or of any department thereof
teaching methods of treating the sick. The term of office shall be 6 years
ond shall expire on June 80, but a member shall continue to serve until
his suceessor has been appointed and qualified. A vacancy shall be filled for
the unexpired term. The board shall eleet a president, seeretary and freas-
urer. The eompensation of the Members of the board shall be $19 re-
cetve $25 for each day actually spent in the performance of their duties
and actual and necessary expenses.

SECTION 2. 147.05 of the statutes is amended to read:

147.05 Application for a certificate of registration in the basic
sciences shall be made to the board ef examiners in the seienees,
accompanied by sufficient and satisfactory evidence of good moral char-
acter satisfactory to the board and credentials certifying preliminary edu-
cation equivalent to graduation from an accredited high school of this
state, and afee of ten dollars: If the appleant was on February 3; 1025;

school; high sehool eduecation shall net be
%qm—ved $20

SECTION 3. 147.08 of the statutes is amended to read:

147.08 The board may issue a certificate to an applicant who pre-
senfs sufficient and satisfactory evidence of having passed examinations
in the basic sciences before a legal examining board or officer of another
state, or of a foreign country, if the standards are as high as those of this
state, and upon payment of a fee of fifteen dolars which shall be fixed
by the board at not less than the recinrocity fee of the state whose certifi-
cate the applicant presents; such fee in no event to be less than $20,

Approved December 20, 1965.
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